Estate of 	David F. Porter ....................... ............................... 	26 	50 

$418 00 

Resolved, That a warrant, payable from the Sinking Fund for the Payment of Interest on the 
City Debt, be drawn in favor of the Chamberlain for the sum of four hundred and eighteen dollars 
($418), for deposit in the City Treasury to the credit of ' Croton \Vater Rents-Refunding 
Account," for refunding erroneous payments of Croton Water Rents, as per statement submitted 
herewith. 

Which resolution was unanimously adopted. 

The following communication was received from the Department of Buildings relative t ,

[...]

In connection therewith the Comptroller offered the following resolution : 
Resolved, That the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund hereby approve of the bill of Jane 

Brown Lord; Architect of the New Court-house of the Appellate Division of the Supreme Court, 
First Department, amounting to seven thousand two hundred and seventy-seven dollars ($7,277), 
being a sixth payment on account of professional services rendered, and that the Comptroller be 
and hereby is authorized to pay the same as provided by chapter 196 of the Laws of 1897, 

Which resolution was unanimously adopted. 

The following communication was received from the Department of Charities relative,to leases